
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1890
ANSWERED ON:21.07.2004
UPGRADATION OF PANWADI TO HOSHIARPUR HIGHWAY
Budholiya Shri Rajnarayan

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government are contemplating to upgrade Panwadi to Hoshiarpur (U.P.) highway as a National Highway;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the expenditure estimated to be incurred by the Government thereon ?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) No. Sir.
(b) and (c) Question does not arise.
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